anuary 19, 1973

Form CP-4

Notary Public.

ve All Information Completely ake Required Affidavit	MAR 1 1 19	970 <b>w</b> i	ELL PL	UGGING RI	ECORD	
ail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division	CONSERVATION I	DIVISION	. –			
State Corporation Commission	Wichita, Kan	sas.		- 00	00	C
212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas						$\frac{6}{2} (E) W (W)$
NORTH	Location as "NE	COWESWE"	r footage fr	om lines <u>C</u>	SW_N	
	Lease Owner_P			<u>CO., W</u>	TCHITA.	KANSAS
	Lease Name E	ARTAY 'D		01×4T DA:		Well No. 12 7
	Office Address_(	<u>O5 FOURT</u>	H NATI	ONAL BANK		<del>3`</del>
	Character of W	ell (completed a	as Oil, Gas	or Dry Hole)		<u> </u>
×	Date well completed					
	Application for plugging filed FEBRUARY 19_70					
	Application for plugging approved FEBRUARY 19 70					
	Plugging comme		1	FEBRU	ARY 24	
	Plugging completed FEBRUARY 26 19 70					
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted					
	If a producing	well is abandone	ed, date of I	ast production	. Dece	mber 15 1969
	1 -		-	-		re plugging was con
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat		ES	are conser	7440A 2771010A 0	I Its agents boro	o brokking was con
me of Conservation Agent who supe	meneous	well Rus	sell B	iberstein	<del>-</del> <del></del>	
oducing formation Viola - S	impeon	onth to ton	510 Paul	- 4562	Total Depth of	Well_4562 Fe
_	•		ZIV Botto	. 4202	Total Depth of	ve <u>ш_4-707</u> ге
w depth and thickness of all water,	, on and gas formation	S.				
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	OS .			•	C	ASING RECORD
				<del>T</del>	·	<del></del>
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
			ļ. <u> </u>	8 5/8_	218	<u>None</u>
		ļ		5 1/2	4561	<u>3569</u>
				ļ		
					,	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u>-                                      </u>					
	• •			T		
ebruary 24, 1970	Plugged o			mped sand	to 3600	Mixed
ebruary 26, 1970		ff top.	Set 1		ridge fro	
				25 sx of		Mudded
	<u>casing to</u>	<u> 40' - S</u>	et 10'		dge from	40' to 30'
	Mixed and	dumped	10 sx	of cement	from 30	' to base
	of cellar	•			<del> </del>	
		-	-			
				Er.	5	
	<del></del>	<del></del>		·		
•		<del></del>				<del></del>
<del></del>						<del></del>
		<del></del>				<del></del>
	<del></del>				<del></del>	
				<del></del>		
TOTAL		description is neces		K of this sheet)		
00 0	ISS_CASING P	•				<del></del>
iress <u>P O BOX 10</u>	)82 GREA	T BEND,	<u>kansas</u>	67530		
Kansas	<b></b>	Se	edgwick			
AIE OF		M11 OF			., SS.	
Dale M. F		((	employee of	owner) or (own	er or operator) (	of the above-describ
ll, being first duly sworn on oath,	says: That I have kno	owledge of the	facts, stat <mark>e</mark> n	ents, and matter	s herein contain	ed and the log of t
ove-described well as filed and that	the same are true an	d correct. So h	elp me Coo			
		/ Ct	^	Dale ()	M. Folen	-602-
	!	(Signature). Da	те м. 🕏	ob i nson	700	
N		<u>-70</u>	5 Fourth	-National (	Bank Blda	- LWichita, Ka
	1041	_,_				•
Magerified and Sworn to before	re me this	day of_	Marc	on ,	, 19	0

## ROTARY DRILLING LOG

Pickrell Drilling Company 705 Fourth National Bank Bldg. <u>2/8/69</u> Rotary Drilling Commenced\_ COMPANY: Wichita, Kansas 67202 <u>2/22/69</u> Rotary Drilling Completed \_\_\_ Early "D" No. 1 C SW NE Sec. 28-29S-6W LOCATION: Kingman County, Kansas CONTRACTOR: PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY Wichita, Kansas CASING RECORD: (12 jts.) 8 5/8" surface casing set at 218' KB cemented with 155 sacks cement, 2% gel. Completed 2:45, Feb. 8, 1969. Circulated. (143 jts.) J-55, 14.5# 5 1/2" casing set at 4560', 1' off bottom, and cemented with 250 sacks cement, 2% gel. Completed 12:15 AM, Feb. 23, LOG (Figures indicate bottom of formation - measurements from top of rotary bushing.) 50 Sand 219 Red Rock 1020 Red Bed & Shale Lime & Shale 2360 2575 Shale & Lime 3630 Lime & Shale 3135 3640 3315 Shale & Lime 3665 3460 Lime 3715 3555 Lime & Shale 3740 3890 ·Lime 3780 4136 Lime & Shale 3795 4160 Mississippi 4148 4189 Chert 4160 4270 Lime 4175 4340 Lime & Chert 4189 4450 Lime 4495 4494 Shale 4500 STATE CORPURATION COMMISSION 4500 Sand 4514 4514 Shale & Lime . 4526 4550 Lime 4535 4560 Sand, RTD FEB 2 4 1970 4541 CONSERVATION DIVISION 4560 Wichita, Kansas Slope Tests 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 S. L. M. 3223.66' Board Strap 3220.75' 2.91' short Correction C. W. Sebits The undersigned, , Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports. PICKPEH STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK February 69, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for day of\_ C. W. Sebits the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above

May 10, 1970

My commission expires:.

L. M. Whiting